General Description
The MAX1966 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that contains two independent
step-down DC-to-DC converter circuits.
The MAX1966 circuit is optimized for a 3V to 5.5V input
range and delivers 1.8V at 2A. The MAX1967 circuit is
optimized for a 4.9V to 20V input range and delivers
2.5V at 2A. Refer to the MAX1966/MAX1967 data sheet

TDK C2012X7R1E105K
Component List
Ordering Information
19-2685; Rev 0; 12/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1966EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 8 SO/10 µMAX
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
D1, D2 2
100mA, 30V Schottky diodes SOT23
Central Semiconductor CMPSH-3
D3, D4 2
100mA, 30V Schottky diodes SOT323
Central Semiconductor CMSSH-3
L1, L2 2
22µH, 2.5A inductors
Coilcraft TV1415-B or
Transpower Technologies, Inc. LCI-1
N1, N2 2
3.5A, 30V dual N-channel MOSFETs,
8-pin SO
Fairchild Semiconductor FDS6961A
R1 1 1.24kΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
R2, R5 2 1kΩ ±1% resistors (0805)
R3 1 182kΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
R4 1 2.10kΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
R6 1 75kΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
R7, R8 0 Not installed resistors (0805)
R9–R12 4 10Ω ±1% resistors (0603)
U1 1 MAX1966ESA, 8-pin SO
U2 1 MAX1967EUB, 10-pin µMAX
None 1 MAX1966 PC board
查询MAX1966EVKIT供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货